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FIS 300 Series Enclosure
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SPECIFICATIONS

• IP65 Rated.
• 4/8 Fiber Port Capacity.
• 2 Fiber Inlet Ports.
• Polycarbonate, UV-Resistant.
• 100% Tested to Bellcore GR-326 Standards.

features

The 300 series is a small outdoor enclosure designed for harsh environments outside of premises and mounting in FTTX applications. The enclosure features (2) inlets at the 
bottom, integrated cable management, and (4) splice sleeve holders. It accommodates (4) SC simplex adapters or (4) LC duplex adapters and is compatible with no flange, 
‘style 5’ adapters. The 300 series is constructed from a UV-resistant polycarbonate and rated to IP65.  Ask your FIS sales representative about pre-loading enclosures with 
adapters, splitter packages and fiber pigtails.

Dimensions 165 mm(W) x 43 mm(D) x 180 mm(H)

Capacity - 4 Port / Accepts (4) SC Simplex Adapters (Non-Flanged)
- 8 Port / Accepts (4) LC Duplex Adapters (Non-Flanged)

Material Polycarbonate

Color RAL7035

Weight 0.75 lbs / Empty

Ordering Information
F1-300 OSP Enclosure, Up To 8 Fibers (LC) With Splicing/Cable Management

F1-3800CNF FIS SC Simplex MM Adapter Zirconia No Flange Beige

F1-8350NF FIS SC Simplex MM 50um OM3 Adapter PB No Flange Aqua

F1-3810NF FIS SC Simplex SM Adapter Zirconia No Flange Blue

F1-4800NFT FIS SC/APC Simplex Adapter Zirconia No Flange Green

F1-9874   FIS LC Duplex SM Adapter Zirconia Sleeve No Flange Blue

F1-9873 FIS LC Duplex SM Adapter Zirconia Sleeve No Flange Green

F1-8050NF FIS LC Duplex MM OM3 Adapter PB Sleeve No Flange Aqua

F1-8015NF FIS LC/APC Duplex Adapter Zirconia No Flange Green

LC Duplex Adapters

SC Simplex Adapters


